

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 740 OF 2007

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP . L TD.
nt (s)

Appella

VE R S U S

COMM R . OF INCOME TAX & ANR.
ndent(s)

Resp

with C.A. Nos. 730 / 2007 , 731 / 2007 , 742 / 2007 , 739 / 2007 , 729 /
2007 , 733 / 2007 ,
728/ 2007 , 734 / 2007 , 732 / 2007 , 741 / 2007 , 737 / 2007 , 738 /
2007 , 736 / 2007 ,
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing the spare copies and office report))

Date: 05 / 10 / 2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Subramoniam Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prakriti Purnima,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 149 days in filing process spare copies is condoned.

Issue Notice at the earliest.

List the matter on 15th January, 2008 .

(S.G. Shah)

Registra r