

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16837/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in ITA Nos.181/1998 &
413/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M/S ONGC LTD.AS AGENT OF M/S T.D.PVT.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]
WITH
SLP(C) NO.16840 of 2007 [With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP];
SLP(C) NO.16842 of 2007
[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report];
SLP(C) NO.10985 of 2007, SLP(C) NO.11016 of 2007 &
SLP(C) NO.11074 of 2007
[With prayer for interim relief and office report]; and
SLP(C) NO.16839 of 2007
[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report].

Date: 09/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Kishore, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Gaur Narula, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv. for

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv. for

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Against the relied upon judgment, a Special Leave Petition was
filed in which leave has been granted and the appeal has been registered as
C.A.No.735 of 2007.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be taken up with C.A.No.735 of 2007.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master